
Dean DiJenno <ddijenno@gmail.com>

FW: Bighorn Sheep-Domestic Sheep Interaction Working Group Meeting

1 message

katie@wyomingwildsheep.org <katie@wyomingwildsheep.org> Fri, Sep 24, 2021 at 10:54 AM
To: zach@wyomingwildsheep.org, scott@wyomingwildsheep.org, joni@wyomingwildsheep.org, pat@wyomingwildsheep.org,
keyes555@msn.com, jwharris144@gmail.com, mack@wyomingwildsheep.org, lostcreekoutfitters307@gmail.com,
greg@popeconstruction.com, Bruce Perryman <bruce@wyomingwildsheep.org>, Scott Smith <scott82941@gmail.com>, Jim Collins
<sdckjim@rtconnect.net>
Cc: Dean DiJenno <ddijenno@gmail.com>

WY-WSF Board:

 

Doug McWhirter has officially announced that this year’s Bighorn/Domestic Sheep Interaction Working Group meeting will be held
Tuesday, November 2, 2021 at The Inn at Lander from 10:00am to 2:00pm.

 

Please see the forwarded email for details regarding both the meeting and the Sweetwater Rocks Proposal process.

 

Additionally, Doug announced the selection of State Veterinarian Dr. Hallie Hasel as the new co-chair for the working group.

 

Please let me know if any of you would like more information regarding the meeting or the process.

 

Best,

 

Katie Cheesbrough

Executive Director

Wyoming Wild Sheep Foundation

katie@wyomingwildsheep.org

307.399.4383

 

 

 

From: Doug McWhirter <doug.mcwhirter@wyo.gov> 

Sent: Friday, September 24, 2021 7:18 AM

To: Amundson, Ryan <ryan.amundson@wyo.gov>; Arambel, Lou <larambel@live.com>; Arambel, Pete <Midlandranch@hotmail.com>;
Bannon, Joy <joybannon@wyomingwildlife.org>; Bass, Bill <bbass@fs.fed.us>; Benjamin Wise <benjamin.wise@wyo.gov>; Bischoff,
Beth <bbischoff@fs.fed.us>; Bob Lucas <katestone@dteworld.com>; Bonnie Allison <bonnie.allison@usda.gov>; Brad Hovinga
<brad.hovinga@wyo.gov>; Brad Jost <bjost@blm.gov>; Brandon Scurlock <brandon.scurlock@wyo.gov>; Bret Selman
<selmanmichelle@yahoo.com>; Bridger Feuz <bmfeuz@uwyo.edu>; Broadbent, Vance <Vance_Broadbent@yahoo.com>; Bruce
Thompson <ecotracs@aol.com>; Buchanan, Jacque <jabuchanan@fs.fed.us>; Buline, Pam <pam_buline@barrasso.senate.gov>;
Camino, Peter John <pjcamin@gmail.com>; Carrie Little <Carrie.Little@wyo.gov>; Casey McQuiston <cmcquiston@fs.fed.us>;
Cathleen Neelan <cneelan@fs.fed.us>; Cernicek, Mary <mcernicek@fs.fed.us>; Chance Marshall <cmarsha1@uwyo.org>; Chaz
O'Brien <cobrien@fs.fed.us>; Chris Colligan <ccolligan@greateryellowstone.org>; Chris Wichmann <Chris.Wichmann@wyo.gov>;
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Cinda Mattrocce <cmmattrocce@fs.fed.us>; Collins, Jim <sdckjim@rtconnect.net>; Corey Class <corey.class@wyo.gov>; Cottle, Dave
<dcottle@fs.fed.us>; Courtemanch, Alyson <alyson.courtemanch@wyo.gov>; Crowder, Jessica <jessica@westernlandowners.org>;
Curtis King <curtis.king66@yahoo.com>; Daryl Lutz <daryl.lutz@wyo.gov>; Delong, Don <ddelong@fs.fed.us>; Donna Baldwin Hunt
<cowsavvy@gmail.com>; Dorsey, Lloyd <ldorsey@greateryellowstone.org>; Doug Brimeyer <doug.brimeyer@wyo.gov>; Doug
Miyamoto <Doug.Miyamoto@wyo.gov>; Edberg, Scott <scott.edberg@wyo.gov>; Edwards, Hank <hedwar@uwyo.edu>; Embere Hall
<embere.hall@wyo.gov>; Eric Maichak <eric.maichak@wyo.gov>; Erik Molvar <emolvar@westernwatersheds.org>; Galey, Frank
<fgaley@uwyo.edu>; Green, Buddy <bwgreen@blm.gov>; Hallie Hasel <Hallie.Hasel@wyo.gov>; Hamilton, Ken
<khamilton@wyfb.org>; Hayward, Gary <ghayward@fs.fed.us>; Hendrickson, Amy <amy@wyowool.com>; Herbst, Lois
<lherbst@wyoming.com>; Hicks, Larry <Larry.Hicks@wyoleg.gov>; Highland, Margaret <mah@vetmed.wsu.edu>; Hnilicka, Pat
<pat_hnilicka@fws.gov>; Hogen, Dave <dhogen@fs.fed.us>; Holly Earnest <Hernest@uwyo.edu>; Holly Kennedy
<hkennedy@wyfb.org>; Houck, Brandon <brandonjhouck@fs.fed.us>; Hurley, Kevin <khurley@wildsheepfoundation.org>; Irvine,
Andrew <andy@andrewirvinelaw.com>; Jackie King <Jackie.King@mail.house.gov>; Jared Rogerson <jared.rogerson@wyo.gov>;
Jason Hunter <jason.hunter@wyo.gov>; Jennifer Fernandez <Jennifer_Fernandez@enzi.senate.gov>; Jennifer Malmberg
<Jennifer.Malmberg@uwyo.edu>; Jenning, Colleen <cjenning@wyoming.com>; Jerry Galles <JerryGalles@wyobeam.com>; Jim Wilder
<James.wilder@usda.gov>; Joe Thomas <jotr2001@yahoo.com>; John Childs <ChildsRanch@wyoming.com>; John Shivik
<johnashivik@fs.fed.us>; Joseph Flower <jflower@fs.fed.us>; Julian, Dave <dsjulian@wildblue.net>; Justin Binfet
<justin.binfet@wyo.gov>; Katie Chessbrough <katie@wyomingwildsheep.org>; Kelle Reynolds <Karereynolds@fs.fed.us>; Kellen Little
<kellenlittle@gmail.com>; Kennedy, John <john.kennedy@wyo.gov>; Kevin Laves <klaves@fs.fed.us>; Kilpatrick, Steve
<skilpatrick@wyomingwildsheep.org>; Knowles, Don <dknowles@vetmed.wsu.edu>; Kurt Eisenach <keyes555@msn.com>; Larson,
Carl <clarson@bvea.net>; Laurie Boner <lboner212@gmail.com>; Lindy Linn <Lindy.Linn@mail.house.gov>; Logan, Jim
<jim.logan@wyo.gov>; Longwell, Josh <longwelljosh@yahoo.com>; Magagna, Jim <jim@wysga.org>; Mark Eisele
<mtfatcattle@msn.com>; McCreery, Karen <karen_mccreery@enzi.senate.gov>; McWhirter, Doug <doug.mcwhirter@wyo.gov>;
Meghan Lally <meghanlally@gmail.com>; Melanie Purcell <mpurcell@sublettecd.com>; Melissa Cain
<melissa@westernwatersheds.org>; Meredith Taylor <metaylor@wyoming.com>; Mike Alpe <malpe@fs.fed.us>; Miller, Joni
<joni@wyomingwildsheep.org>; Moline, Brett <bmoline@wyfb.org>; Moore, John <jmoore@fs.fed.us>; Murphy, Kerry
<kmmurphy02@fs.fed.us>; Nesvik, Brian <brian.nesvik@wyo.gov>; Neves, Dave <kay.dave.neves@gmail.com>; Nick Dobric
<ndobric@trcp.org>; Nikki Brunner <Nikki_Brunner@enzi.senate.gov>; Nolan Rap <Nolan_Rap@barrasso.senate.gov>; O'Toole, Pat
<h2otoole@gmail.com>; O'Toole, Sharon <sharonsotoole@gmail.com>; Oaklee Anderson <oaklee_anderson@barrasso.senate.gov>;
Padilla, Terry <tpadilla@fs.fed.us>; Pam Bode <pbode@fs.fed.us>; Pils, Andy <apils@fs.fed.us>; Porter, Mike <fullcurl@yahoo.com>;
Probasco, Diane <dprobasco@fs.fed.us>; Randall Griebel <randall.griebel@usda.gov>; Ratner, Jonathan
<wyoming@westernwatersheds.org>; Rick Kahn <rick_kahn@nps.gov>; Rick Truex <rtruex@fs.fed.us>; Rob Mickelsen
<rmickelsen@fs.fed.us>; Roberts, Fred <fwr@allwest.net>; Robinson, Larry <lrobinson@napga.org>; Ron Smith
<rsagebrushsmith@aol.com>; Saige Albert <saige@wylr.net>; Sandy Henning <shenning@fs.fed.us>; Sandy Underhill
<sandraunderhill@fs.fed.us>; Saphra, Irene <irenesaphra@msn.com>; Sara Bridge <sara@bighorn.org>; Schacht, Steve
<sschacht@fs.fed.us>; Schumaker, Brant <bschumak@uwyo.edu>; Shari Meeks <smeeks@sublettecd.com>; Sheridan Potter
<sheripo@rams.colostate.edu>; Sims, Shaun <simsshaun@yahoo.com>; Siva Sundaresan <ssundaresan@greateryellowstone.org>;
Smith, Regan <wsvsmith@yahoo.com>; Stacia Berry <stacia.berry@wyo.gov>; Steve Kozlowski <skozlowski@fs.fed.us>; Steve True
<Steve.True@wyo.gov>; Sun, Dennis <dennis@wylr.net>; Taliaferro, Bill <wrtaliaferro@aol.com>; Tamara Rivale
<Tamara.Rivale@wyoleg.gov>; Thoman, Mary <Maryethoman@gmail.com>; Thornton, Gray <gthornton@wildsheepfoundation.org>;
Todd Heward <todd@7eranch.net>; Todd, Sheridan <sheridan.todd@wyo.gov>; Tom McClure <tmcclure@fs.fed.us>; Tom Segerstrom
<tom@tetonconservation.org>; Tony Mong <tony.mong@wyo.gov>; Tricia O'Connor <poconnor@fs.fed.us>; Urbigkit, Cat
<catu2@mac.com>; Wardell, Kristy <kwardell@hughes.net>; Wharff, Bob <rwharff@wildblue.net>; Williams, Justin
<justin.williams@wyo.gov>; Wilson, Charlie <cwilson@goatpacking.com>; Zach McDermott <zach@wyomingwildsheep.org>; Sam Allen
<samantha.allen@wyo.gov>; Peach VanWick <peach.vanwick@wyo.gov>

Subject: Bighorn Sheep-Domestic Sheep Interaction Working Group Meeting

 

Hello,

 

This message follows a previous email regarding the evaluation of a possible bighorn sheep reintroduction in the Sweetwater Rocks
area.  To re-cap, there was a request from a landowner to evaluate the possibility of reintroducing bighorn sheep in the Sweetwater
Rocks area near Jeffrey City.  This request was presented to the Wyoming Game and Fish Commission (the Commission) and was
discussed at their July 15 meeting in Sheridan.  At that meeting the Commission directed the Wyoming Game and Fish Department (the
Department) to conduct an evaluation of this potential action. 

 

The Wyoming Plan is very specific in how such proposals are to be addressed, and relative appendices are attached for your review. 
The Department will follow this guidance, which includes involvement of the Interaction Working Group.  

 

The Department is currently working on Step 1, No. 2 (Appendix L), and in a very general sense on Step 2, No. 1 as there is no formal
proposal at this stage.  Convening the Interaction Working Group is specified in Step 2, No. 2 and is the reason for this message.  After
consulting with the State Veterinarian's office we would like to schedule a meeting of the Bighorn Sheep-Domestic Sheep Interaction
Working Group Meeting for Tuesday, November 2, 2021 at The Inn at Lander from 10:00am to 2:00pm to present completed
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efforts associated with the Commission direction and to discuss this matter in detail.  Although a primary reason for gathering, other
agenda items will be discussed as time allows. 

 

At this meeting we will also introduce the new co-chair, State Veterinarian Dr. Hallie Hasel.  I hope your schedule allows for your
attendance, and please direct any questions and/or additional agenda items to me anytime prior to the meeting.

 

Thank you - Doug

Bighorn Sheep-Domestic Sheep Interaction Working Group Co-Chair

 

--

Doug McWhirter

Wildlife Management Coordinator

Wyoming Game & Fish Department

420 N. Cache

Jackson, WY 83001

(307) 733-2321

Doug.McWhirter@wyo.gov

E-Mail to and from me, in connection with the transaction 

of public business, is subject to the Wyoming Public Records 

Act and may be disclosed to third parties.
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